PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4473344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the LEGAL NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 030763 Frame 0368. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO U.S. PATENT 8,327,873.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY K ACKER	06/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED CONSERVATION TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTION, INC.
Street Address:	3176 PULLMAN ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 119
City:	COSTA MESA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92626

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8327873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

949-450-1750 Phone:

Email: jmcghee@patlawyers.com **Correspondent Name:** CARLOS A. FISHER

23461 SOUTH POINTE DR. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 120**

Address Line 4: LAGUNA HILLS, CALIFORNIA 92653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3746
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLOS A. FISHER
SIGNATURE:	/carlos a. fisher/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=3746-corrective-assignment-06222017113328#page1.tif source=3746-corrective-assignment-06222017113328#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042952 FRAME: 0371 504426644

source=3746-corrective-assignment-06222017113328#page3.tif source=3746-corrective-assignment-06222017113328#page4.tif source=3746-corrective-assignment-06222017113328#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042952 FRAME: 0372



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the legal name of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 020643 Frame 0700. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,327,873

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Larry K Acker	07/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Conservation Technologies Distribution, Inc.
Street Address:	3176 Pullman St.
Internal Address:	Suite 119
City:	Costa Mesa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92626

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8327873

PATENT 7/8/2013 REEL: 042952 FRAME: 0373 CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9494501764

Phone:

949-450-1750

Email:

jmcghee@patlawyers.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Carlos A. Fisher

4 Venture Suite 300

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

3746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Carlos A. Fisher

Signature:

/carlos a. fisher/

Date:

07/08/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=8327873-corr-assignment-07022013152347#page1.tif

source=8327873-corr-assignment-07022013152347#page2.tif

source=8327873-corr-assignment-07022013152347#page3.tif

source=8327873 Cover-07052013141258#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2453276

Receipt Date:

07/08/2013

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 7/8/2013 REEL: 042952 FRAME: 0374

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Conservation Technologies Distribution, Inc. is identified as the assignee of Patent Application No. 12/046,696 filed March 12, 2008 (now U.S. Patent 8,327,873, issued December 11, 2012) (hereinafter "873 Patent"), in an assignment document recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 020643/0700 on March 12, 2008, and subject to Corrective Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 030763/0368 on July 8, 2013 (the "Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the proper name of the assignee is Advanced Conservation Technology Distribution, Inc., a Nevada corporation; and

WHEREAS, the sole inventor, Larry K. Acker, hereby states that the name of the assignee in the Assignment contained an inadvertent typographical error identifying Advanced Conservation Technologies Development, Inc. (which is not a legal entity) as the assignee; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Conservation Technology Distribution, Inc., a Nevada Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 3176 Pullman St., Suite 119, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, is desirous of assuring that the Assignment is corrected to properly name the Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the sole inventor of the '873 Patent, Larry K. Acker, does hereby execute this Corrective Assignment and assign onto Advanced Conservation Technology Distribution, Inc., any and all right, title and interest in and to the '873 Patent and its continuations, divisionals, continuations in part, reissues, reexamination, and/or counterparts in the United States or outside the United States with the understanding that such assignment shall be deemed to be retroactively effective as of March 12, 2008, the execution date of the Assignment. The Assignor and the Assignee acknowledge and agree that this Assignment is to confirm that the true party in interest with regard to the '873 Patent,

PATENT REEL: 042952 FRAME: 0375 has always been and continues to be now and into the future Advanced Conversation Technology Distribution, Inc.

On 14,2017 before me, Share Tours A Norman P.E.K. personally appeared Larry K. Acker, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SEAL

SHANE JOHNSON.
Notary Public - California
Orange County
Commission # 2163113
My Comm. Expires Sep 16, 2020

Executed this	
Advanced Conservation Technology Distribution, Inc.	
By: Larry R. Acker	
Title: Chief executive Officer	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	
COUNTY OF ORANGE)	
personally appeared Larry K. Acker, Chief Executive Officer of Advanced Conservation Technology Distribution, Inc., proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the oregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
SHANE JOHNSON Notary Public - California Orange County	
Votary Public SEAL SEAL Orange County Commission # 2163113	

PATENT REEL: 042952 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 06/22/2017